

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 5517/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2005 in WP No. 6455/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

THE CHIEF EX.EN.,AAREY MILK COLONY &ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYALAXMI DHARMALINGAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv. for

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rukhsana Chowdhury, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.

Ms. Rukhsana Chowdhury, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file vakalatnama and reply. Notice of service is waived.

Two weeks for filing vakalatnama & counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder.

List after four weeks.

ingh)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal S

aster

Court Master

Court M