

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13376/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2005 in WP No.6455/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

THE CHIEF EX.EN.,AAREY MILK COLONY &ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYALAXMI DHARMALINGAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty. Adjourned by a week.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master